5.6.03		DATION FORM CON		4AY -6 AM 9:	ער
TO: The Commissioner of Pate					
Submission Type	IIIS and Iradeina	Conveyance Ty		ocument(s) or co	py(les).
V New		Assignment	Security A	greement	
Resubmission (Non-Reco Document ID#	rdation)	License	Change of	Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fram	• # [Merger	Other		
Corrective Document	c #	For U	U.S. Governm Ise ONLY by U.S. Govern		
Reei # Fram	e #		epartmental File	Secret Fil	e
Conveying Party(ies)			al names of conveying	g parties attached Month	Execution Date
Name (line 1) BERWIND PHAI	RMACEUTICALS	SERVICES, INC.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		04/18/2002
Name (line 2) Second Party		······································			Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month	Day Yea
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		N	Aark if additional nam	es of receiving parti	es attached
Name (line 1) BPSI HOLDINGS	s, INC.			is an as	ment to be recorded
Name (line 2)			······································	domicil States,	ng party is not ed in the United an appointment
Address (line 1) 1105 North Mark	et Street, Suite 13(00		(Design	intative is attached. Lation must be a
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 8985				Separat Assign:	e document from ment.)
			[
Address (line 3) Wilmington	ity	Delaware State/Country		2ip Code	
Domestic Representativ	e Name and A	Address Enter	r for the first Receivir	g Party only.	
Name	······································				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	$\overline{}$				
	630871	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY		
2002 LINUELLER 00000002 500217 5	1				
2002 LMUELLER 00000002 300217 3 581 40.00 CH)				

2

FORM PTO-16!9B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 973-621-0660
Name Michael N. Mercanti		
Address (line 1) ROBERTS & MERCANTI, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 3156		
Address (line 3) EDC II, 105 Lock Street, Suite 203		
Address (line 4) Newark, New Jersey 07103-0156		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s)	•	s for the same property). tent Number(s)
	5,630,871	
If this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account		
(Enter for navment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-0217
	Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and b attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is tr original document. Charges to dep	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as 04/22/2002
Sapna Gadhia Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Wallie OFF Erson Orgining	ł	

PATENT REEL: 012865 FRAME: 0581

Assi (Si		Docket No. 525.1000		
U.S. Patent No. 5,630,871	Issue Date 05/20/1997	Application Serial No. 400,134	Filing Date 03/06/1995	
Title of Invention: FILM LACTOSE	COATINGS AND FILM COMP	OSITIONS BASED ON CELLU	LOSIC POLYMERS AND	
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
Berwind Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.		1936 West Point Pike P.O. Box 24 West Point, Pennsylvania 19486-0024		
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
BPSI Holdings, Inc.		1105 North Market Street Suite 1300 P.O. Box 8985 Wilmington, Delaware 19899-8985		

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of

dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

, in the year 2002

ať

State of

County of

Executed this 18th day of KPRIL

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

William R. Motzer Vice President & Chief Financial Officer Berwind Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.

Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year

(Notary Public)

AS01 A/REV01

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 05/06/2002

PATENT REEL: 012865 FRAME: 0582